Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: McKinley Park Facility Rehabilitation CPD Group B
Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: F. H. Paschen SN Nielsen & Assoc. LLC
Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $ 944.74

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/30/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ChicagoParkGroupB



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 10/3112048
PROJECT: MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION GFD GRP B
015695 - 11308
Pay Appligation No.: FIFTEEN {15}
For ihe Parlod; 812019 to 10M12018
Conlract No,: CA595

I accordanoe with Resolution Na., » adopled by the Public Building Comadsslon of Chicago on Jrelaling to the §

Revenua

Bonds [ssued by the Public Buliding Commission of Chleago for the financing of this project (and sl terms used herein shail have the same moaning asin
s53ld Resolution), | hereby certify to the Comnission and lo its Trusteo, thal:

1. Obligationa in the amaunls slated hereln have baen incurred by the Commission and that each item thareof is a proper chargs against the
Ceonstruelion Account and has not been pald; and

2, No amount hereby appraved for payment upon any contract will, when added 1o 21l amounts previously pzld upon such contract, excaad
80% of curcent estimales approved by the Archilect - Englneer untit the aggregale amount of paymenls withheld equals §% of the Cantract
Price (sald ratalned funds belng payable es sel forth I sald Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

is now entitfed to the suin of; $

844.74

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

676,000.00

$
ADDITIONS 5
DEDUCTIONS $

[31,404.35) /

NEY ADDITION OR DEDUCTION k3
$

0.00 /
§44,508.65

ADJURTED CONTRACT PRIGE

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

644,508.65

19.335.28

a) Reserve Wilhheld @ 3% of Tolal Amount Earned,
but Not to Excesd 5% of Contract Price
b} Ltens and Other Withhokilng
o} Liguideled Damages Witkheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {{uctude this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Enginger:

signature, dalé™

$
$
3
£ 1893526 /
$ -

$ .
$ £625,173.38

5 §24,228.65

$ 944.74

~ / it/es/22r9

| pA_FHP PAG15_C1595-11306_20151031




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHAE Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60609 APPLICATION #: FIFTEEN (15} X |OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/19 X _JARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10/31/19 X JCONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 363 W. ERIE ST., STE. 400W
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60654
CHICAGO, IL 60656
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with ﬁu: Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for. previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received the Ownerj and that current payment shown herein is now due.
J'
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 676.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ (31.491.35) COWTOR HEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 644.508.65
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 644.508.65
DATE  (Column G on G703) Date: 10/31/19
5. RETAINAGE: T 'ﬂd A. Bloom Repr i
a 3% % of Completed Work 3 19,335.26 lllmms Count}' of:" =
(Column D + E on G703) S scnbcd and sworn to before me this 3IST ¢ Day of:
b. % of Stored Material $ s Notary Public: _g==r” M &,
‘(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: LN
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sbor Cf 2
Total in Column I of G703) S 19,335.26 .
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 625.173.39 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observauons andthe i W NAAANS
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies 10 the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) b3 624.228.65 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE H 944.74 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S 19.335.26
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6] AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... s 944.74
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount cersified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS
Total approved this Month $0.00 50.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $ - $ (31.491.35) This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the
Contractor named heren, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($31,491.35) prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FCR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHAB! Distributicn to:
Richard J Daley Center 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, 1L, 60609 APPLICATION #: FIFTBEN (15) [ X _JOWNDR
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10A31/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS

F.H. PASCHEN SN NICLSEN & ASSQCLLC
5515 N, EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60656

CHICAGO, IL 60654

363 W, ERIE ST, STE. 400W

ooz._.m>0._dw S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

on i made for pryment, &5 Shown below, in conneslion with the Coulrect.
uativn Skeet, AIA Doamnent G703, is alachad.

1. ORIOINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Mot change by Change Onlers
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1£2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column G ¢n G703)
5. RETAINAQE:
LB 3% Yol Cowpleted Wark
TCcwnn D + K on G103)
% of Stored Mateddd
(Colunn FonG703)
.H.o:_ Retainage (Lines $a + Shor
Tedal in Column | of GT03)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(lire 4 Less Lina $ Totzl)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERVIFICATES FOR

e e

$ 19,335.26
b. K

$ 19,335.26
§ 625,173.39

Tl urdersigred Contracior cenifies that ta the best of the Conteaclor's kroaledge,
infeenea)fon and Eglielibe Work covered by this Application for Payment has bica

+]

A

m 18

In accordencs with tha Conliect _.__..i..._mn: Lased o ont :ﬂ cbidny
comprising the spplication, the Archiled centifies (o the Cwner thul to ths best of the
Architecl's kngled e, informstion snd beliel ths Week ks progressed 85 indicaled,

PAYMENT (Lir% 6 from prlor Certificate) § 624,228.6 thie quality of the Work s in agvendance with the Contrecl Docenls, knd the Conleacter
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 944,74 inerditled to payinent of tke AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. DALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING H 19,335.26
RETAINAOE (Line 3 less Lire 6) AMOUNT CERTINED . ..$ 944.74
n_$7§§§< ADDITIONS DEOUCITONG | (Attoch explanalion [f erwunt certified dffers from the amsant opplied Inltial oll figures on ks
Applicatien apd unthe Continustlon Sheel thal are «Eﬂ d to conform with the sl ceriifled )
$).00 $0.09 ARCHITECT: \zo 2 ARC \V
L]
$50.00 $200 By: Noventens 5" 2019
TOTALS 3 - 1s (31,491.35) This Ceatificale is ool negudisble, .:E z._. CERTIFIED fs payable only lo (he
Contractor pamed herein. Issuwnce, Ev::: and acceplace of payment ste witoal
NET CHANOES by Change Order (531,491.35) prejudics 10 my dghts of the Owest of Conleacter under this Contract.
RATECUVENT 0122 - AFFUCATIGH A CERI FISATION FOR PAYVENT - 1902 EOTRN - Atk - G132 THE AVERCAN HSTITUTE OF ARCHTEGTS, 1135 HEW VDA AVE, HAY, WASHISTON, DO 20402
Users may oblaln valldation of this d t by requostinga letad AJA D t D401 - Cerlilication of Document's Authenlicity from the Licensee,




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGC

EXHIBITA
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFRIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of )
'T’ro)m Name MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B CONTRACTOR
PEC Projoct # 1695 - 11308
F.H PASCHEN SN NIELSER & ASROC LLC
Jab Locatien 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
CHICAGO, It 60509
Cwmer  Public Buiiding Commission OF Chieage [APICICATTONTOR FATMENT 7 FRETEER U511
STATEOF ILLINOIS  } 85
COUNTYOF
The atfiant, being fiest duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Auih Repr |, of B H_ Paschen . an Hinois corpemation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in bohalf of said corporation, and Individually: that be/she is
well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corperation is the Contracior wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Ne. _ G1595_ dajed the _10th dayof _Apol | 2048, farthe folowing
project
MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHADILITATION CPD GRP 8
hat the: following are made for the puiy {' procuziag o partiol pavment ¢ § 844.74 upder the berme of =i Coatracs,
That tha work for which payment i requested has been completed, free and clear of any and 2l cloims, liens, charges, and expenzes of any Kind or nature whatscever, and in full compliance with the contract decuments ond the
tequramenta of a2id Owner under them, Thal for ihe purposes of said centracy, the foliowing persons have been contracied with, and have fumishod of prepaved materials, equipment, supplies. and semvices for, and having done
labor on said impr . That the resp se1 {orth epposite their names is the fuill amount of money due :mt: o become due 1o cach of them respectively. That this statement i3 & 1, true, and complete stalement
of all such perscns and of the full smount now cue and thy amount heretofore paid to each of them far such labar, quip pplics, and ices, furnizhed or prepared by oach of theon 1o or on ageeunt of said
wiork, o5 stated:
Py e T
'TEI: ;g"‘;;" mm"‘“‘ : Type of Wark Qngnal cantract ameunt P8C Changs Quders | O c:':;mm“ Afjucied CongoatAmt % Compless Previous Current Tetalto gate relainape net pravious biling et amaunt dus Temaining to bl
Diversified Const
Services, LLC,
2001 Comell v, |Hard Top
o50  |Melrose Pk L Canopies 1822500 1 3 - 13 - 18.225.00 | 100% 1822500 | § - 18 225,00 - |s 120500 - -
Speedy Gonzalez
Landscape, 10624
$ Torence, Chgo, [Landscape
02450 |1l 60617 Rastoration 22,060.00 | $ - 1s - 2308000 [ 100% 23.060.00 | & - 2308000 - |5 2306000 - -
Fence Masters,
20400 S Cottage
Grv Ave, Chge Fence { Tree
02750 Mis, 1L 60411 Protection 42 B871.00 F § - 3 - 4267100 | 150% 4287M00) 8 - 42.871.00 - § 42 871.00 - -
Araiza
Corporation, 4841
W $73rd St
02090 |County Club Hills, |Concrata 95500.00 1 § 171100 |8 - 100,211.00 | 100% 100.211.00 | § - 106,211.06 200633 | § 9720467 - 3,006.33
Sandsmith
Masenry Inc., @
Kroliwood Dr,
04080 Flossmoor, IL Masonry 8100000 | § 42308001 8 - 103.208.00 t 100% 102308.001 S - 103,308.00 3085.24 1 § 10020876 - 3.0589.24
BCBM LLC, 3023
N Clark Street,
Chicago, IL 80857
GS000 Metals 0001 % 3473001 8 - 3473.00 | 400% 347300 | 8 - 3.473.00 - $ 347300 - 0.00
Restoration Works
Ine.,200 E. Nerth
St., Bradiey, 1L Window
08300 160815 Resipration 12100000 [ $ - 3 - 121,000.00 § 100% 12100000 | $ - 121,000.00 3630001 § 117,370.00 - 3.530.00
Drive Construction
Ine., 7446 8.
Ferdinand Ave, \Window install,
08900 [Bridgeview, IL Board tp 4454600 | 5 - IS 959.00 45.505.06 ¢ 100% 4550500 1 § - 45.505.00 1365151 8 44139.85 - 1.36515
M$E Sabastian
Painting, 6226 N
Rackwelt St Chgo,
10080 IL 60659 Pamnting £9.30000 | 8 - g 2,200.00 71,500.00 | 100% 7150000 | & - 71,500.00 274500 & 6935500 - 214500
Evergreen
Specialties &
Design, 12817 S.
12050 |Kroll, Alsip, IL Blings 190000 | $ - I8 (363.00) 1.537.00 | 100% 152700 )% - 1,537.00 - 1% 153700 - -




Commission
Contract
allowance
14010 Allowance 830000018 {83000.000 S - s - #ONVOL | S - $ - S - 5 - -
Environmental
14040 aflowznce Aliowarce G00 |5 - 5 - 3 0.00 0% s - $ - S - $ - D.00
SUBTOTAL paget 553.402.00 | (35.508.00) 5 2796001 8 530.690.00 $ 530,690.00 $ S530,690.00(§ 1324572 | 5 51748428 13,245.72




wnWoTk Complatod.
freme | Svweriaderdaond Tyor at o PEC Change Qe | 71 Gt Chasge
Original contad arsast Adpraled Controcl Ami % Complate Previous CSurrant Total 1o date retainage net previsuc bifling Nel snoynt diee remoeing 1o b

Kraeschel

Engineering 3222

M Kennicott,

16000 |Arington Mis I |Electrical $ - s - 15 132000185 11,330.00 | 100% - 15 1133000|% 4132000[5 33990} § - 1% 1085010 339.90

3 - 5 - s - S - HOHG! - 3 - s - 5 - 3 - 3 - -
g - g - $ - $ - #DIViC! - $ - k3 - 3 - 3 - S - -

F.H. Paschen SN

Nielsen & Assoc

LLC, 5515 N East |Genaral

17020 River, Chicago, il [Construstion 5 11259600 | $ 40166518 {14126004 S 107248865 | 100% 11381865 | S  {1133000) 8 10248865 |S 5749841 8§ 10678437 | § (10,045.36) 5.749.64

3 - ) - 3 - ) - #OMVIOT - s - S - S - 3 - 5 - -
£ - $ - 18 - $ - #DIVIO! - 1% - |8 n § - s - s - -
5 - & - ] - 3 “ #DIVIG! - 3 - 5 - 5 - 5 - S . -
S - 3 - S - $ - HONIO! - 5 - 3 - 3 - b : $ - -
s - 15 - 15 - ) - #ONVDL -~ |8 - s - $ - s - s - -
s - 3 - 8 - 3 - #DIVIO! - $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - -
$ - 3 - 3 - g - #EAVIGH - s - 3 » 5 - s = $ - -
3 - 3 - 3 - 5 - #FDAO! - 3 “ ) - S “ 5 « 3 - .
3 - $ - 3 - 3 - #DI/D - 5 - 3 - 5 - 5 - 5 - -
& - 3 - $ - 5 - #DIvio! = 3 - 3 - 5 - ] - 3 - -
S - 3 - 5 - g - HDIVIO - 3 ~ 3 - s - i - £ - -




- - 18 - 18 - | #Diol - s - - 1s - s - -

- 18 - |3 - |s -1 wpivion - s - - |s - s - -

- Is - 1s - 1s .| sonig - 5 - - 18 - s - .

- 13 - s - 18 - | #ovm - 3 - - 18 - is - -

SUBTOTAL page2 11286800 |$ 401665 |§ (279600 § 113,81865 | 100% 113,848.65 S 113.618.85 608954 |5 10878437 | 8 944.74 5.089.54




Tl Complotird—me—

HEM# “““‘“‘A::::'“""“ £ Qriginat brtpo Bvewnt Agjusied Contract Amt % Completr Previaus Gument ol to date totanoge et previous billing: et ameunt dre remupingto bl
SUBTOTAL page3 0.00 0.060 1 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 C.00




Subtotal page 1[ 3 563.402.00 | S (35.508.00)| S 2,798.00 | $ 53C,690,00 | 100% | § 530,690.00 | § - |3 s306s000]8 1324672 (5 51744428 | § - 1s 13.245.72
Subtota page 2| § 312,598.00 | § 401665 | §  (2.796.00) $ 11381865 | 100% {5 11381865 § - $ 113818655 6.080.84 (5 10678437 | 3 04474 1 3 £.089.54
Subtotal page 3| $ - |8 - |3 - 18 - 0% S - 15 - 18 - |3 - |8 -~ |8 - 18 -

I TOTAL $ £76,000.00 § (31,491.35) § - 5 64450865 100% § 64450865 § - $ 64450865 $ 19,335.26 § 624,228.65 $ 94474 % 19,335.26




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $ 676,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 644,508.65
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | § - LESS 3% RETAINED $ 19,335.26
Ll ot | 676,000.00| NETAMOUNTEARNED | § 625,173.39

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ (31,491.35) PAYMENTS $ 624,228.65
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | $ 644,508.65 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | § 944.74
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 19,336.26

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

That said Contr; c\ﬁaerein expressly aflirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
Cl*llCAﬁgﬂhc amount or_amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMM 7WCH[CAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

altomeys fde. ~

Name Tedd A. Bloom
Title Authorized Repr
Subscribed and swom to before me this 3IST Day of

QOctober-19

= = OFFICAL SEAL

Vi A WS DAYN L CAPORALE
y Corghlisho &35 [// ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILunols &
E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES o, Oi

A

.
R ¥ T TP




	McKinley Park Rehab Group B #15
	Pages from 20200122112839843

